Little League® Southwest Region Headquarters Baseball and Softball

2019 LITTLE LEAGUE SOUTHWEST REGIONAL TOURNAMENT
VOLUNTEER FACT SHEET

Thank you for your interest in volunteering for the 2019 Southwest Regional Tournament. Due to
great volunteers, such as yourself, we are the successful organization that we are. Know that in
volunteering, you join 1 million other volunteers from around the world in contributing to a better
experience for the 2.4 million Little League® players who participate in this great sport. For what you
have done and are about to do we say thank you.

In becoming a game day Volunteer at the Southwest Regional Tournament, you become a part of the
action during the day to day operations of the tournament. Keep score, assist in the press box, or be
on hand to help with Opening Ceremonies. You will need to complete the Regional Volunteer
Application and remit it to our office no later than Friday, June 14" Volunteers will also be required
to complete the online background check application form.

THE 2019 SOUTHWEST REGIONAL TOURNAMENT EVENT DATES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

SortBALL Opening Ceremony: Tuesday, July 23" at 6:00p at the Waco Suspension Bridge located at
Indian Spring Park- 101 N. University Parks Dr., Waco, TX 76701

BaseBALL Opening Ceremony: Wednesday, July 31 at 6:00p at the Waco Suspension Bridge located
at Indian Spring Park- 101 N. University Parks Dr., Waco, TX 76701

GAME SCHEDULE
SOFTBALL BASEBALL
Game #1- Thurs. Aug 1°* @10a
Game #1- Wed. July 24" @10a Game #2- Thurs. Aug 18 @1p
Game #2- Wed. July 24" @2p Game #3- Thurs. Aug 1 @5p
Game #3- Wed. July 24" @5p Game #4- Thurs. Aug 1 @8p
Game #4- Thurs. July 25" @10a Game #5- Fri. Aug. 2™ @5p
Game #5- Thurs. July 25" @2p Game #6- Fri. Aug 2" @8p
Game #6- Thurs. July 25" @5p Game #7- Sat. Aug 3™ @5p
Game #7- Fri. July 26" @10a Game#8- Sat. Aug 3™ @8p
Game#8- Fri. July 26" @2p Game#9- Sun. Aug 4" @5p
Game#9- Sat. July 27™" @10a Game #10- Sun. Aug 4" @8p
Game #10 Sat. July 27" @2p Game #11- Mon Aug 5" @4p
Game #11- Sat. July 27™ @5p Game #12- Mon Aug 5" @8p
Game #12- Sun. July 28" @12p Game #13- Tues. Aug 6" @6p
Game #14- Wed. Aug 7" @12p
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https://apps.littleleague.org/sbc/Forms/VolunteerForm?region=9

